26  Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | 45466 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
Ultrasonic Sensors
2016 | 03 4
Standard Series – Rectangular Design
FeaturesThe rectangular CK40 with integrated
connector or the CP40 variants with ter-
minal chamber combine the advantages
of a large detection range with a wide

■ Easy teaching via pin 5 or button
■ Very large opening angle
Type code
RU 200 – CK40 – LIU2 P 8 X2 T – H1 1 5 1
RU 200 Series –
Range
… [cm]
Functional principle
RU ultrasonic sensor
CK40 Design –
Housing
CK… rectangular, plastic, flange
connector, dimensions in mm
CP… rectangular, plastic terminal
chamber, dimensions in mm
LIU2 P 8 X2 T Electrical
version –
T with teach
button
blank without teach
button
Indication
X2 number of
LEDs
Voltage range
8 15…30
VDC
Output mode
N NPN
output
P PNP
output
Output function
2 number out-
puts, if > 1
LIU analog output
and voltage
H1 1 5 1 Electrical Connection:
Connector
Assignment
1 standard assignment
… contacts
5 … contacts
Connector type
1 straight
Connector design
H1 flange connector
M12 × 1
 | 272018 | 11 26
Ultrasonic Sensors
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | 45466 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
Standard Series – 40 x 40 – Universal – Switching
  General data
Operating mode Diffuse mode
ultrasonic sensor
Output 2 Switching output
Range 5…200 cm Housing material Plastic
Operating voltage 15… 30 VDC Radiation direction straight
DC rated operational
current
≤ 150 mA Protection class IP40
Output 1 Switching output Ambient temperature 0 …+70  °C
Types and Data – Selection table